DATE PROJECT
COMMENTS
2WID WALL
INDIRECT / DIRECT
We are constantly improving our fixtures and reserve the right to change options and specifications. For specific requirements, contact the American Linear Lighting representative. For additional information
and details visit our website at www.americanlinearlighting.com. All products proudly manufactured in the USA. All rights reserved. All names and trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Rev 25 July 2025
PRODUCT FEATURES

SS-U/D Separate Switching
UPWARDS/DOWNWARDS
ORDERING GUIDE EX: 2WID - 20 - HU - HD - 30 - UNV - WH - C90
SERIES LENGTH UPPER OUTPUT DIRECT OUTPUT CCT VOLTAGE FINISH
2WID
XX FT VHU 1250 LM/FT LU 500 LM/FT VHD 1250 LM/FT LD 500 LM/FT 30 3000K UNV 120-277V WH White
1’ Increments
EX: 20’ = 20
HU 1000 LM/FT VLU4 250 LM/FT HD 1000 LM/FT VLD 250 LM/FT 35 3500K 3471 347V BLK Black
MU 750 LM/FT CU Custom MD 750 LM/FT CD Custom 40 4000K
OPTIONS
ORDERING NOTES
1.	 EM NOT AVAILABLE WITH 347V.
2.	 EM AND SENSORS ARE NOT AVAILABLE WITH 2’ AND 3’ FIXTURES.
3.	 FOR INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES, SENSOR LOCATED AT POWER FEED END. FOR RUNS, A SENSOR
IS INSTALLED INTO EACH FIXTURE IN RUN, EX. 2 SENSORS ARE INSTALLED IN A 16’ RUN (1
SENSOR IN EACH 8’ FIXTURE).
4.	 VLU NOT AVAILABLE ON 2 FT LENGTHS.
OPTIONS NOTES
5.	 CONSULT FACTORY FOR COMPONENT OR SYSTEM NOT LISTED.
6.	 EM AND EC QUANTITY IS NOT TO EXCEED NUMBER OF DISCRETE FIXTURE SECTIONS IN
A ROW.
7.	 EM AND EC POSITION REFERS TO WHICH FIXTURE IN THE RUN THAT WILL BE POWERED BY
THE EM/EC CIRCUIT. POSITION OPTIONS: S=STARTER, J=JOINER, E=ENDER
EX: 2WID-20-HU-HD-35-UNV-WH-EM2SJ
STARTER JOINER ENDER
PHOTOMETRICS ENERGY CONSUMPTION WATTS PER LINEAR FOOT
FOR INDIVIDUALS FOR LINEAR RUNS6, 7
EM EC
EM2 Emergency Battery
CEC LISTED
EMERGENCY
BATTERY PACK
QUANTITY
PER RUN6
POSITION
IN RUN7
EMERGENCY
CIRCUIT
QUANTITY
PER RUN6
POSITION
IN RUN7
EC Emergency Circuit
VHU-VHD VHU-HD VHU-MD VHU-LD VHU-VLD
Watts/ft 19.3 17.2 14.7 12.2 10.1
Lumens/ft 2502 2254 2019 1732 1490
LPW 129.7 131.4 137.1 142.0 147.6
HU-VHD HU-HD HU-MD HU-LD HU-VLD
Watts/ft 17.5 15.4 13.0 10.4 8.3
Lumens/ft 2233 1985 1750 1463 1221
LPW 127.4 129.0 135.1 140.3 146.6
MU-VHD MU-HD MU-MD MU-LD MU-VLD
Watts/ft 16.0 13.8 11.4 8.9 6.8
Lumens/ft 1976 1728 1493 1206 964
LPW 123.7 124.9 130.9 135.8 142.2
LU-VHD LU-HD LU-MD LU-LD LU-VLD
Watts/ft 14.6 12.5 10.0 7.5 5.4
Lumens/ft 1754 1505 1271 984 742
LPW 120.1 120.9 126.7 131.2 137.3
VLU-VHD VLU-HD VLU-MD VLU-LD VLU-VLD
Watts/ft 13.2 11.0 8.6 6.1 4.0
Lumens/ft 1514 1266 1031 744 502
LPW 115.1 115.1 120.2 123.0 127.1
INDIRECT (ASYMMETRIC) / DIRECT (LAMBERTIAN) LIGHT AT 90 CRI, 3500K2WID-04-HU-HD-35-UNV-XX-C90-AU
Total Lumens: 7,939